Notice Posted: August 17, 2025, 12 PM

7:30

PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
LAFAYETTE CENTRE DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Wednesday, August 20, 2025 at 7:30 AM
Le Centre Conference Room, 735 Jefferson Street

Call to Order

Russo

Public comment cards are available for individuals wishing to address the Board on agenda
items. Cards must be submitted prior to the discussion of the item. Individuals are allowed
three minutes for comments.

7:33

7:36

8:00

8:15

8:20

8:25

8:30

8:35

8:40

Board Materials for Approval Russo

A. Meeting Minutes—June 18, 2025

B. 2025 YTD Budget to Actuals

FY2024 audit presentation and resolution Blanchard
acknowledging the receipt and review of same

Resolution adopting the millage rate Blanchard
CEO Update Blanchard
Director Update Holland
DLU Update Hauerwas
Updates Russo

A. Councilmember(s)

B. LPTFA

C. Lafayette Police Department

D. One Acadiana

E. LEDA/Opportunity Machine

F. Acadiana Center for the Arts

Public Comment Russo
Adjournment Russo

Kevin Blanchard, CEO

Downtown Development Authority
735 Jefferson Street, Lafayette, LA
(337) 291-5566

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please
contact Kevin Blanchard at (337) 303-7066 describing the assistance that is necessary.



