## PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAFAYETTE CENTRE DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## Wednesday, August 20, 2025 at 7:30 AM Le Centre Conference Room, 735 Jefferson Street

7:30 Call to Order Russo

Public comment cards are available for individuals wishing to address the Board on agenda items. Cards must be submitted prior to the discussion of the item. Individuals are allowed three minutes for comments.

7:33	Board Materials for Approval A. Meeting Minutes–June 18, 2025 B. 2025 YTD Budget to Actuals	Russo
7:36	FY2024 audit presentation and resolution acknowledging the receipt and review of same	Blanchard
8:00	Resolution adopting the millage rate	Blanchard
8:15	CEO Update	Blanchard
8:20	Director Update	Holland
8:25	DLU Update	Hauerwas
8:30	Updates A. Councilmember(s) B. LPTFA C. Lafayette Police Department D. One Acadiana E. LEDA/Opportunity Machine F. Acadiana Center for the Arts	Russo
8:35	Public Comment	Russo
8:40	Adjournment	Russo

Kevin Blanchard, CEO Downtown Development Authority 735 Jefferson Street, Lafayette, LA (337) 291-5566

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Kevin Blanchard at (337) 303-7066 describing the assistance that is necessary.